Rs.5550.00 Lakh - Price Tender — Tender Accepted — Regarding. 

Ref: 1) Tender Date : 21.01.2026 . (Due to Administrative Sanction extended 

to 30.01.2026 @ 15.00 Hrs.) 

2) Minutes of 98th Tender Award Committee meeting held on 17.02.2026 
P 

Your tender for the above work is accepted for Rs.52,17,05,486/- 

(Rupees Fifty Two Crores Seventeen Lakh Five Thousand 

Four Hundred and Eighty Six Only) including tender with a less of 

() Rs. 97,805/~ (or) (-) 0.02%. 

You are requested to furnish 2% of Security Deposit for 

Rs.1,04,34,110/~ (or) Rs.1,04,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh and 

Fifty Thousand Only) in the shape of National Savings Certificate, (or) 

Deposit Receipt. etc., pledged in favour of “The Executive Engineer, WRD., 

Lower Palar Basin Division, Kancheepuram” valid upto 25 Months. 

Further, you are requested to sign the Draft Agreement within